

The Florida Senate Local Funding Initiative Request Fiscal Year 2024-2025

LFIR # 1512

			. <u> </u>	
Project Title	City of Anna Ma	ıria - Multi-Use Pat	h Expansion	
Senate Sponsor	Jim Boyd			
Date of Request	11/17/2023			
Project/Program De	escription			
businesses, and viši corridor more user-fi	itors - while addres riendly by addressi	sing the impact of ng safety concerns	along the city's main a seasonal traffic. The p s, access issues, and a sesn't account for incre	roject will make the esthetic deficiencie
State Agency to red	ceive requested fu	unds Departr	ment of Transportation	
State Agency conta				
Amount of the Noni	recurring Request	tor Fiscal Year 2		
Type of Funding			Amo	_
Operations Fixed Capital Outland	,			0 250,000
Fixed Capital Outlay Total State Funds F				250,000 250,000
Type of Funding		((Amount	Percentage
Total State Funds R	equested (from que	estion #6)	250,000	50%
Matching Funds				
Federal				0%
State (excluding the	amount of this req	uest)	0	0%
Local			250,000	50%
Other			0	0%
Total Project Costs	s for Fiscal Year 2	024-2025	500,000	100%
Has this project pre	eviously received	state funding?	No	
Fiscal Year (yyyy-yy)	Am- Recurring	ount Nonrecurring	Specific Appropriation #	Vetoed
Is future funding lik	kely to be request	ed?	Yes	
a. If yes, indicate n	onrecurring amou	ınt per year.	550,000	
b. Describe the sou	urce of funding th	at can be used in	lieu of state funding.	
The city will work to project cost.	use local funds fo	r this project that v	vould cover only a port	ion of the total
. Has the entity req	upsting this proje	et received any fu	ederal assistance rela	ated to the COVID



The Florida Senate Local Funding Initiative Request Fiscal Year 2024-2025

If yes, indicate the amount of funds received and what the funds were used for.

LFIR # 1512

Complete questions 11 and 12 for Fixed Cap	ital Outlay Projects
11. Status of Construction a. What is the current phase of the project?	
○ Planning ○ Design ○ Construction ○ N/A	A
b. Is the project "shovel ready" (i.e permitted)?	Yes
c. What is the estimated start date of construction?	Fall 2024
d. What is the estimated completion date of construction?	Summer 2025
12. List the owners of the facility to receive, directly or indirect relationship between the owners of the facility and the ent	

13. Details on how the requested state funds will be expended

Spending Category	Description	Amount		
Administrative Costs:				
Executive Director/Project Head Salary and Benefits		0		
Other Salary and Benefits		0		
Expense/Equipment/Travel/Supplies/ Other		0		
Consultants/Contracted Services/Study		0		
Operational Costs: Other				
Salary and Benefits		0		
Expense/Equipment/Travel/Supplies/ Other		0		
Consultants/Contracted Services/Study		0		
Fixed Capital Construction/Majo	r Renovation:			
Construction/Renovation/Land/ Planning Engineering	The funds will be spent to complete the multi use path and drainage facility along Gulf Drive in the City of Anna Maria.	250,000		
Total State Funds Requested (m	ust equal total from question #6)	250,000		

14. Program Performance

a. What specific purpose or goal will be achieved by the funds requested?

The goal of funding is to improve safety and accessibility along the city's main artery for the key stakeholders - residents, businesses, and visitors - while addressing the impact of seasonal traffic. The project will make the city's main street corridor more user-friendly by addressing safety concerns, access issues, and aesthetic deficiencies resulting from the currently antiquated infrastructure along the street that doesn't account for increased tourism.

b. What activities and services will be provided to meet the intended purpose of these funds?



15.

16.

The Florida Senate Local Funding Initiative Request Fiscal Year 2024-2025

LFIR # 1512

	nodations and safety enhancements for both pedestrians and vehicular traffic along the primary in the city. (i.e. sidewalks, crosswalks, pathways, etc.).
c. What direct ser	vices will be provided to citizens by the appropriation project?
By building the meducational activiti	ulti use path within the main artery corridor, we are increasing access to businesses, recreation, ies, and providing a safe environment for visitors and residents alike.
d. Who is the targ	et population served by this project? How many individuals are expected to be served?
Tourists, Day Visi	tors, Residents
e. What is the exp be measured?	pected benefit or outcome of this project? What is the methodology by which this outcome will
A permanent solu	tion to boat access to Lake LaVista & the two parks and museum.
	ggested penalties that the contracting agency may consider in addition to its standard penaltie
for failing to meet	deliverables or performance measures provided for the contract?
Withholding or rev	vocation of funding.
Requester Contac	t Information
a. First Name	LeAnne Last Name Addy
b. Organization	City of Anna Maria
c. E-mail Address	amclerk@cityofannamaria.com
d. Phone Number	(941)705-0695 Ext.
Recipient Contact	Information
a. Organization	City of Anna Maria
b. Municipality and	d County Manatee
c. Organization Ty	ре
□For Profit Entity	
□Non Profit 501(d	c)(3)
□Non Profit 501(d	c)(4)
☑Local Entity	
□University or Co	ollege
□Other (please s	pecify)
d. First Name	LeAnne Last Name Addy
e. E-mail Address	amclerk@cityofannamaria.com
f. Phone Number	(941)705-0695

17. Lobbyist Contact Information



The Florida Senate Local Funding Initiative Request Fiscal Year 2024-2025

LFIR # 1512

a. Name	Robert M Blair
b. Firm Name	Corcoran Partners
c. E-mail Address	matt@corcoranpartners.com
d. Phone Number	(813)527-0172